08-12-2002



102185586

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les). Submission Type New		MARKS ONLY
Resubmission Non-Recordation Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Merger Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Security Agreement Nunc Pro Office Use Only Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Security Agreement Only Year Only 20/20/2001 Security Agreement Only 20/20/2001 Security Agreement Only 20/20/2001 Only 20/2001 Only 20/20/2001 On		
Resubmission Non-Recordiation Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Osy/20/2001 Change of Name Corrective Document Prame # Change of Name Corrective Document Real # Frame # Other Release of Security Interest Recultion Date Month Day Year Osy/20/2001 Recultion Date Osy/20/2001 Reculting Date Osy/20	Submission Type	
Document ID # General Partnership	New (8.06.07	Assignment
Document ID # Effective Date Month Day Year O9/20/2001	Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		Effective Date
Ree! # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Correction of PTO Error	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party		· ·
Name Comerica Bank Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Michigan Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Schwinn Cycling & Fitness, Inc. DBA/AKATA Composed of Address (line 1) 1886 Prairie Way Address (line 2) State(Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Other Corporation Association Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Other Release of Security interest
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Michigan Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Schwinn Cycling & Fitness, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1886 Prairie Way Address (line 2) Limited Partnership Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual General Partner	Conveying Party	LACCUGOT DATE
Individual	Name Comerica Bank	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Michigan Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Schwinn Cycling & Fitness, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1886 Prairie Way Address (line 2) City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Michigan Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Schwinn Cycling & Fitness, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1886 Prairie Way Address (line 2)	Formerly	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Michigan Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Schwinn Cycling & Fitness, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1886 Prairie Way Address (line 2) State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1 40,00 0P	Individual General Partnershin	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Michigan Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Schwinn Cycling & Fitness, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1886 Prairie Way Address (line 2) State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Other Cotizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware POR UNIELLER 00000196: 75650904 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	marvidual central articlesp	
Receiving Party Name Schwinn Cycling & Fitness, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1886 Prairie Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Ouisville Colorado State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware POR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other	
Name Schwinn Cycling & Fitness, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1886 Prairie Way Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Louisville Colorado State/Country Jip Code State/Country Jip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual Other Association Association Jouisville Jou	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Michigan
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1886 Prairie Way Address (line 2)	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1886 Prairie Way Address (line 2)	Name Schwinn Cycling & Fitness, Inc.	
DBA/AKATA Composed of Address (line 1) 1886 Prairie Way Address (line 2)		
Address (line 1) 1886 Prairie Way Address (line 2)	DBA/AKA/TA	
Address (line 1) 1886 Prairie Way Address (line 2) Colorado 80027 Address (line 3) Ouisville City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Composed of	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Ouisville Colorado 80027 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 0P		
Address (line 3) Ouisville Colorado Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Address (line 1) 1886 Prairie Way	<u> </u>
Address (line 3) Ouisville Colorado Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	Address (i. o.)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 OP	Address (line 2)	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1 document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 1 40.00 0P		The state of the s
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 0P		Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 OP	✓ Corporation	appointment of a domestic
02 LHUELLER 00000196 75650904 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Other	(Designation must be a separate
1 40.00 BP	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
	02 LHUELLER 00000196 75650904 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
1		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	0/99

Page 2

OMB 0651-0027			TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (tine 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	dent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 303	-473-2710
Name	Scott S. Havlick		
Address (line 1)	Holland & Hart LLP		
Address (line 2)	555 Seventeenth Street, St	uite 3200	
Address (line 3)	Denver, Colorado 80202		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 10
Trademark .	Application Number(s) o	r Registration Number(s)	✓ Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or </u> t	he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO	TH numbers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number	(s) Regist	ration Number(s)
75/650,904	76/169,929 75/6	55,702 [1,433,746 [2	1,241,991 1,927,524
76/037,952		1,889,246	1,966,214
		2,409,232	796,307
Number of	Properties Enter the tota	Il number of properties involved.	# 131
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 3,290.00
	of Payment: Enclo	osed Deposit Account	
Deposit A		itional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(Enterior p		eposit Account Number:	# 08-2623
	A	authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement a	and Signature		
atta		lief, the foregoing information is true an original document. Charges to deposit a	
Han	.वास्य ।।स्यस्याः	1, 1/1	a/2/7017
	Kristine M. Miller	ppine	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

OMB 0651-0027	IRADEMARK	3 UNLT		
Conveying Part Enter Additional Conve		ark if additional names of	conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name				
Formerly				
Individual	General Partnership Limited	Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship Sta	ate of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiv	y ving Party Mark if a	dditional names of receivi	ng parties attached	
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		State/Country		Zip Code
Individual Corporation Other	General Partnership Limit Association	ted Partnership	not domiciled in a appointment of a	e recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an domestic nould be attached st be a separate
Citizenship/St	tate of Incorporation/Organization			
	lication Number(s) or Registrat lemark Application Number or the Registration N			nal numbers attached same property).
Tradema	rk Application Number(s)	Re	egistration Number	(s)
		1,340,561	1,399,326	1,951,238
		612,977	819,807	604,129
		1,350,550	613,819	743,696
		1,403,929	1,941,179	816,522
		743,694	743,693	1,903,454
	bear-to-transporter personal bearing	1,617,535	863,836	1,360,428
		2,333,437	821,747	1,403,037

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

OMB 0651-0027 IRAUEWARI	AS UNLY	ır	CADEIVIARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limite	d Partnership Co	prporation	Association
Other			
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if	additional names of receiving	parties attached	
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Corporation Association	State/Country ited Partnership	_	ne receiving party is ne United States, an domestic ould be attached
Other		document from th	e Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	, , L		al numbers attached ame property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	l Regi	stration Number(s)
	2,016,847	1,927,600	436,727
	1,401,116	1,164,587	1,012,878
	864,158	318,588	838,260
	744,670	360,476	1,274,251
	1,202,624	2,092,106	1,309,913
	867,712	853,089	819,033
	1,866,329	2,396,349	1,544,320

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

OMB 0651-0027 TRADEIVIARNS ONLY
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached
Other (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
612,973 1,322,052 1,193,139
843,594 2,245,883 853,547
1,191,632 831,732 1,909,911
1,902,797 1,909,799 1,910,207
407,574 428,626 1,665,772
626,119 952,451 1,216,108
1,171,128 371,422 1,186,614

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Ma	rk if additional names of conveying parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Limited	Partnership Corporation	Association
Other		
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if ac	iditional names of receiving parties attached	
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association	assignment an not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation n	be recorded is an d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate
Individual General Partnership Limit	ed Partnership If document to assignment an not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation in	be recorded is an id the receiving party is in the United States, an fa domestic should be attached
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association	ed Partnership If document to assignment an not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation in	be recorded is an d the receiving party is in the United States, an f a domestic should be attached nust be a separate
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat	If document to assignment an not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation in document from	be recorded is an id the receiving party is in the United States, an if a domestic should be attached nust be a separate in the Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	If document to assignment an not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation in document from	be recorded is an id the receiving party is in the United States, an if a domestic should be attached must be a separate in the Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat	If document to assignment an not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation in document from document from Mark if additional forms and the second	be recorded is an id the receiving party is in the United States, an if a domestic should be attached must be a separate in the Assignment.)
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s) Mark if additional description in the description in th	be recorded is an id the receiving party is in the United States, an if a domestic should be attached must be a separate in the Assignment.) tional numbers attached ie same property).
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	If document to assignment an not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation in document from document from the state of the s	tional numbers attached same property). 1,248,275
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	if document to assignment an not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation in document from document from the state of the s	tional numbers attached same property). 1,248,275 1,075,479
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (Do Not Enter Both numbers for the Registration Number (Do Not Enter Both numbers for the Registration Number (Do Not Enter Both numbers for the Registration Number (Do Not Enter Both numbers for the Registration Number (Do Not Enter Both numbers for the Registration Number (Do Not Enter Both numbers for the Registration Number (Do Not Enter Both numbers for the Registration Number (Do Not Enter Both number (Do Not Ent	tional numbers attached same property). 1,248,275 1,075,479 612,974
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s) Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Registration Number (1,532,929 802,716 616,120 772,714 694,163 888,955	tional numbers attached same property). 1,248,275 1,075,479 828,031
Individual General Partnership Limit Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registrat Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration N	ion Number(s) Registration Number (box 20,087,775 855,541 If document to assignment an not domiciled appointment or representative (Designation in document from document from document from document from document from 1,532,929 802,716 772,714 888,955	tional numbers attached same property). 1,248,275 1,075,479 612,974 828,031

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limit	ed Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark i	f additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code
Corporation Association	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Other	described and the following states of the st
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registr Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	ation Number(S) Mark if additional numbers attached on Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
	603,538 1,410,411 1,996,994
	744,039 436,735 743,695
	1,215,720 1,195,109 744,038
	440,782 581,559 1,360,426
	1,279,741 612,975 1,946,664
	1,965,586 2,464,155 2,598,876
	1,601,104 2,007,129 1,959,159

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

GIND DELIT VICTOR
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name
Formerly
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
1,431,334 1,905,568 2,133,969
2,155,607
1,950,420 1,950,928 927,188
1,965,583 2,070,737 2,072,864
786,694

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of September 20, 2001 (this "Release") is made by Comerica Bank acting in its capacity as Secured Party and Agent for certain Banks (in such capacity, the "Secured Party") under that certain Agreement (Trademark) dated as of September 30, 1998, as amended or modified and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 1814, Frame 0754 (the "Trademark Agreement"), among Schwinn Cycling & Fitness Inc. (together with its affiliated companies, the "Debtor") and the Secured Party;

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Agreement and a related Credit Agreement and Security Agreement, the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain of the Debtor's United States and foreign trademarks and trademark applications related to the Debtor's cycling business, including but not limited to the trademarks set forth on Attachment 1 hereto, and all associated good will and common law rights (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party wishes to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; and (ii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release its security interest in the Trademarks; and

FURTHER AGREED, that, upon the request of the party acquiring the Trademarks from Debtor (the "Purchaser") from time to time after the Closing Date, Secured Party shall, at Purchaser's expense, forthwith execute and deliver such documents as Purchaser or its counsel may reasonably request to effectuate the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

COMERICA BANK,

as Secured Party

Title: Senior Vice President

348264 2.DOC

ATTACHMENT 1 (to the Release of Security Interest in Trademarks)

Registered U.S. Trademarks

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg.	Int'l	Goods/Services	Ser. No.	Next
			Date	Class		1	Deadline
United States	AEROFLIGHT	1,891,655	4/25/95	09	Bicycle helmets	74/403,315	4/25/01
United States	AEROSTAR	1,433,746	3/24/87	12	Bicycles	73/530,522	3/24/07
United States	AIRDRIVER	1.889,246	4/11/95	12	Bicycle pumps	74/422,534	4/11/05
United States	AIRDYNE	1,601,104	6/12/90	28	Stationary bicycle type	73/835,361	6/12/10
					exercisers		
United States	APPLE KRATE	2,409,232	11/28/00	12	Bicycles	75/550,649	11/28/06
United States	ARAGON	1,241,991	6/14/83	12	Bicycles	73/374,150	6/14/03
United States	BACKDRAFT	2,007,129	10/8/96	28	Stationary bicycle type exercisers	74/638,860	10/8/02
United States	BANTAM (Stylized)	612,976	9/27/55	12	Bicycles	71/682,856	9/27/05
United States	BLACK PHANTOM	1,674,150	2/4/92		Bicycles	74/130,991	2/4/02
United States	BOMB PROOF	1,927,524	10/17/95		Bicycles and parts thereof	74/541,990	10/17/01
United States	BOMB PROOF &	1,966,214	4/9/96		Bicycles and parts and accessories thereof	74/542,075	4/9/02
United States	Design BREEZE	796,307	9/21/65	12	Bicycles	72/204,225	9/21/05
United States United States	CI	1,959,159	2/27/96		Exercise machine	74/384,409	2/27/02
United States	CIMARRON	1,340,561	6/11/85		Bicycles	73/492,002	6/11/05
United States	CIRCUIT	1,340,301	7/1/86		Bicycles	73/571,954	7/1/06
United States	CLEAR CREEK	1,951,238	1/23/96		Bicycles and parts therefor	74/639,546	1/23/02
United States	COLLEGIATE	612,977	9/27/55		Bicycles	71/682,857	9/27/05
United States	(Stylized)	012,977	9/2//55	14		7 1/002,007	
United States	CONTINENTAL	819,807	12/6/66		Bicycles	72/232,271	12/6/06
United States	CORVETTE (Stylized)	604,129	4/5/55	12	Bicycles	71/666,619	4/5/05
United States	CYCLE AID (Stylized)	1,350,550	7/23/85	12	Bicycle training wheels	73/462,731	7/23/05
United States	CYCLE-TRUCK (Stylized)	613,819	10/11/55	12	Bicycles	71/682,852	10/11/05
United States	DEBBIE	743,696	1/15/63	12	Bicycles	72/136,621	1/15/03
United States	DURO	1,403,929	8/5/86	12	Bicycles	73/574,892	8/5/06
United States	DX 900	1,431,334	3/3/87	28	Stationary bicycle exercisers	73/610,278	3/3/07
United States	ENF.	1.941,179	12/12/95		Bicycles and structural parts therefor	74/622925	12/12/01
United States	EPICENTER	1,905,568	7/18/95	12	Bicycle frame seat stays	74/561047	7/18/01
United States	EVOLUTION	2,133,969	2/3/98		Stationary exercise bicycles	74/638,733	2/3/04
United States	FASTBACK	816,522	10/11/66		Bicycles	72/224,373	10/11/06
United States	FIESTA	743,694	1/15/63	12	Bicycles	72/136,618	1/15/03
United States	FITNESS ADVISOR	2,155,607	5/5/98		Computerized personal workout monitors	75/154,685	5/5/04
United States	FLEET	743693	1/15/63	12	Bicycles	72/136,617	1/15/03
United States	FLIGHT	1,903,454	7/4/95		Bicycle helmets	74/444,234	7/4/01
United States	FORESIGHT	1,952,495	1/30/96		Headlights for bicycles	74/552,866	1/30/02
United States	FRONTIER	1,617,535	10/16/90		Bicycles	74/026,350	10/16/10
United States	FUL-FLOATING (Stylized)	863,836	1/21/69		Bicycle saddles and supports therefor	72/294,212	1/21/09
United States	GENUINE AUTHENTIC SCHWINN & Design	2,067,721	6/3/97	12	Bicycles and structural parts therefor	75/680,533	6/3/03
United States	GREMLIN	1,360,428	9/17/85	12	Bicycles	73/530,553	9/17/05
United States	GREY GHOST	2,333,437	3/21/00			74/674,917	3/21/06

PHTRANS\348843\1

United States	HEAVY-DUTI	821,747	1/3/67	12	Bicycles	72/238,693	1/3/07
United States	HIGH SIERRA	1,403,037	7/29/86	12	Bicycles	73/438,850	7/29/06
United States	HINDSIGHT	1.950,420	1/23/96	11	Rear light-emitting bicycle lights	74/552867	1/23/02
United States	HOMEGROWN	2.016,847	11/19/96	12, 25	Bicycles and bicycle parts;	74/610,478	11/19/02
					frame mounted water bottles; bicycle packs		
United States	HOMEGROWN & Design	1.927.600	10/17/95	12	Bicycles and parts therefor	74/552,865	10/17/01
United States	HT	1,876,025	1/24/95	28	Exercise machines	71/384,408	1/24/05
United States	HURRICANE (Stylized)	436,727	2/17/48	12	Bicycle tires	71/521,170	2/17/08
United States	JEDA	1,401,116	7/15/86	12	Bicycles	73/574,783	7/15/06
United States	KING-STING	1,164,587	8/11/81	12	Bicycles	73/251,591	8/11/01
United States	LE TOUR	1,012,878	6/10/75	12	Bicycles and parts therefor	73/002,246	6/10/05
United States	"LEMON PEELER" (Stylized)	864,158	1/28/69	12	Bicycles	72/295,961	1/28/09
United States	LIL' CHIK (Stylized)	818,588	1 1/1 5 /66	12	Bicycles	72/227,546	11/15/06
United States	LIL' MISS (Stylized)	838,260	11/7/67	12	Bicycles	72/255,771	11/7/07
United States	LITTLE FLIGHT	1,846,166	7/19/94	09	Bicycle helmets	74/370,625	7/19/04
United States	LOYD & Design	744,670	2/5/63	12	Unicycles	72/129,061	2/5/03
United States	"MAG"	860,476	11/19/68	12	Bicycle parts, namely sprockets	72/266,463	11/19/08
United States	MANTA-RAY & Des <u>i</u> gn	1,274,251	4/17/84	12	Bicycles	73/414,384	4/17/04
United States	MAXIMIZER	1,202,624	7/27/82	12	Bicycle tires	73/323,834	7/27/02
United States	MESA	2,092,106	8/26/97	12	Bicycles and structural parts therefor	75/051,381	8/26/03
United States	MESA RUNNER	1,309,913	12/18/84	12	Bicycles	73/457,303	12/18/04
United States	MIDGET	867,712	4/1/69	12	Bicycles	72/255,770	4/1/09
United States	MINI-TWINN	853,089	7/23/68	12	Tandem bicycles	72/274,246	7/23/08
United States	MISS TEEN (Stylized)	819,033	11/22/66	12	Bicycles	72/229,177	11/22/06
United States	MOAB	1,950,928	1/23/96	12	Bicycle tires	74/618,630	1/23/02
United States	MOAB	1,866,329	12/6/94	12	Bicycles	74/268,399	12/6/04
United States	NUB-HANDLES	1,867,588	12/13/94	12	Bicycle handlebar extension ends	74/382,831	12/13/04
United States	ORANGE KRATE	2,396,349	10/17/00	12	Bicycles	75/550,647	10/17/06
United States	PARAMOUNT	1,544,320	6/20/89	12, 25	Bicycle parts and accessories; cycling apparel	73/705,362	6/20/09
United States	PARAMOUNT (Stylized)	612,973	9/27/55	12	Bicycles	71/682,853	9/27/05
United States	PASSAGE	1,857,246	10/4/94	12	Bicycles	74/372,306	10/4/04
United States	PELOTON	1,322,052	2/26/85	12	Bicycles	73/480,020	2/26/05
United States	PHANTOM	927,188	1/18/72	12	Bicycles	72/374,103	1/18/02
United States	POWER TOOL	1,911,266	8/15/95	12	Bicycles and parts therefor	74/561,041	8/15/01
United States	POWER TOOL & Design	1,961,484	3/12/96	12	Bicycles and parts therefor	74/561,042	3/12/02
United States	PREDATOR	1,193,139	4/6/82	12	Bicycles	73/314,855	4/6/02
United States	PT	1,906,930	7/18/95	28	Exercise machines	74/383,288	7/18/01
United States	RAM'S HORN & Design	843.594	2/6/68	12	Bicycles and bicycle handlebars	72/255,769	2/6/08
United States	RIDE TUNED	2,245,883	5/18/99	12	Bicycles and bicycle frames and structural parts therefor	75/437.983	5/18/05
United States	RUN-A-BOUT (Stylized)	853,547	7/30/68	12	Bicycles	72/274.992	7/30/08
United States	S & Design	1,191,632	3/9/82	12	Bicycles	73/266,358	3/9/02
United States	S (Stylized)	831.732	7/11/67	12	Bicycle parts and accessories, namely saddles and reflectors	72/234,671	7/11/07
United States	SCHWINN	1,909,911	8/8/95	12	Bicycles and parts therefor;	74/458.475	8/8/05

bicycle accessories

PHTRANS\348843\1

United States	SCHWINN	1.902.797	7/4/95	25	Cycling apparel, namely hats, caps, t-shirts, shorts, sweatsuits, and gloves	74/458,474	7/4/05
United States	SCHWINN	1.909,799	8/8/95	09	Bicycle helmets and computers for use by bicyclists	74/458,472	8/8/01
United States	SCHWINN	1,910,207	8/8/95	28	Exercise equipment	74/458,473	8/8/01
United States	SCHWINN QUALITY CHICAGO & Design	407.574	6/13/44	12	Bicycles	71/457,598	6/13/04
United States	SCHWINN (Stylized)	428,626	3/25/47	12	Bicycles	71/505,882	3/25/07
United States	SCHWINN (Stylized)	1,665,772	11/26/91	12	Bicycles	74/118,276	11/26/01
United States	SCHWINN AMERICAN	626,119	5/1/56		Bicycles	71/683,574	5/1/06
United States	SCHWINN APPROVED & Design (Certification Mark)	952,451	1/30/73	Α	Bicycle parts and accessories and products useable in the maintenance and repair of bicycles	72/421,367	1/30/03
United States	SCHWINN BICYCLES SALES & SERVICE & Design	1,216,108	11/9/82	39	Bicycle repair and maintenance services	73/293,999	11/9/02
United States	SCHWINN CRUISER (Stylized)	1,171,128	9/29/81	12	Bicycles	73/241,058	9/29/01
United States	SCHWINN CYCLE TRUCK & Design	371,422	9/26/39	12	Bicycles	71/416.675	9/26/09
United States	SCHWINN GIRAFFE & Design	1,186,614	1/19/82	12	Bicycles	73/266,357	1/19/02
United States	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	1,532,929	4/4/89	12	Bicycles	73/735,758	4/4/09
United States	SCHWINN SCRAMBLER	802,716	1/25/66	12	Vehicle and bicycle tires	72/186,315	1/25/06
United States	SCHWINN SIDEWINDER	1.248,275	8/16/83	12	Bicycles	73/312.252	8/16/03
United States	SCHWINN SKIPPER	616,120	11/15/55	12	Bicycles	71/682,858	11/15/05
United States	SCHWINN TWINN	772,714	7/7/64	12	Tandem bicycles	72/179.740	7/7/04
United States	SIERRA	1,075,479	10/18/77	12	Bicycles	73/114,979	10/18/07
United States	"SLIK CHIK"	790,961	6/15/65	12	Bicycles	72/201,177	6/15/05
United States	SPEEDSTER	694,163	3/8/60	19	Bicycles	72/066,403	3/8/10
United States	SPITFIRE (Stylized)	612,974	9/27/55	12	Bicycles	71/682,854	9/27/05
United States	STARDUST	888,955	4/7/70	12	Bicycles	72/311.937	4/7/10
United States	STARLET & Design	534,778	12/12/50	12	Bicycles	71/589,191	12/12/00
United States	STIK-SHIFT	828,031	4/25/67	7	Bicycle accessories	72/235,251	4/25/07
United States	STING-RAY	855,541	8/27/68		Speedometers	72/282,398	8/27/08
United States	STING-RAY	842,749	1/23/68		Accessories and replacement parts for bicycles, namely saddles, handlebars, and windshields	72/247,873	1/23/08
United States	STING-RAY & Design	772,712	7/7/64	12	Bicycles	72/179,588	7/7/04
United States	STING-RAY & Design	868,187	4/15/69	12	Bicycle tires	72/282,399	4/15/09
United States	STRAIGHT 6	2,230,550	3/9/99	12	Bicycles and structural parts therefor	75/418,097	3/9/05
United States	SUPER SOFTAHHH	1,927,536	10/17/95	12	Bicycle saddles	74/543,371	10/17/05
United States	SUPER SPORT	2,035,919	2/4/97	12	Bicycles	74/491,142	2/4/03
United States	SUPER SPORT	1,176,017	11/3/81	11	Bicycle light kit consisting of headlight, taillight, and generator	73/246,326	11/3/01
United States	THRASHER	1,197,221	6/8/82	12	Bicycles	73/318,559	6/8/02
United States	TIGER (Stylized)	603,538	3/22/55	12	Bicycles	71/663,415	3/22/05
United States	TIGRESS	1,410,411	9/23/86	12	Bicycles	73/583,902	9/23/06

United States	Tomato Design	1.996.994	8/27/96	12 25	Bicycles and bicycle saddles and other bicycle parts; frame mounted water bottles; bicycle packs and racks therefor; cycling apparel	74/728,184	8/27/02
United States	TORNADO	744,039	1/22/63	12	Bicycles	72/136,500	1/22/03
United States	TORNADO (Stylized)	436,735	2/17/48	12	Bicycle tires	71/521,782	2/17/08
United States	TOWN AND COUNTRY	743,695	1/15/63	12	Bicycles	72/136,620	1/15/03
United States	TRADESMAN	1,215,720	11/9/82	12	Bicycles and tricycles	73/333,548	11/9/02
United States	TRAVELER	1,195,109	5/11/82	11	Bicycle headlight-generator sets comprised of a headlight and wheel operated generator	73/246,428	5/11/02
United States	TREAD LIGHTLY	1,965,583	4/2/96	41	Workshops and classes in the field of aerobic exercise and distributing training materials in connection therewith	74/669.970	4/2/02
United States	TYPHOON	744,038	1/22/63	12	Bicycles	72/136,499	1/22/03
United States	TYPHOON (Stylized)	440,782	9/28/48	12	Vehicle tires	71/506,977	9/28/08
United States	VARSITY	581,559	10/27/53	12	Bicycles	71/632,069	10/27/03
United States	VOYAGEUR	1,360,426	9/17/85	12	Bicycles	73/530,477	9/17/05
United States	VOYAGEUR	1,279,741	5/29/84	12	Bicycle touring bags	73/415,504	5/29/04
United States	WINDJAMMER	2,070,737	6/10/97	09	Exercise equipment, namely upper body ergometers and parts therefor	75/021,303	6/10/04
United States	WINDRIGGER	2,072,864	6/17/97	28	Exercise equipment, namely rowing machines and parts therefor	75/077,060	6/17/03
United States	WINDSPRINT	2.087.775	8/12/97	28	Stationary bicycle-type exercising equipment	75/168,973	8/12/03
United States	WORLD (Stylized)	612,975	9/27/55	12	Bicycles	71/682,855	9/27/05
United States	XS	1,946,664	1/9/96	12	Bicycles and parts therefor	74/609,667	1/9/02
United States	XS & Design	1,965,586	4/2/96	12	Bicycles and parts therefor	74/670,135	4/2/02
United States	X-TRA LITE (Stylized)	1,149,312	3/24/81	12	Bicycles	73/148,763	3/24/01

Pending U.S. Trademarks

Country	Mark	Serial No.	int'l Class	Goods
United States	4 BANGER	75/449,948	12	Bicycles and structural parts therefor
Jnited States	HERCULITE	78/036,970	12	Tubing used in bicycle frames and forks
Jnited States	Lined Bird Design	76/169,929	28	Exercise equipment and stationary bicycles
United States	N LIGHTENED	76/048,688	12	Bicycles; bicycle parts, namely tubing
United States	PROLOGUE	75/655,702	12	Bicycles, bicycle tires
United States	RIPP	76/037,952	25, 28, 41	Clothing; exercise equipment; physical fitness instruction
United States	ROCKET RAY	78/037,280	11	Electric lights and light fixtures for bicycles
United States	SEQUENCE	78/035,535 78/035,537	12	Bicycles
United States	WHAT A RIDE	76/115,446	35	Catalog services in the field of bicycle, bicycle parts, accessories and clothing
United States	XS (Stylized)	75/650,904	25	Clothing, namely pants, jerseys, t-shirts, hats

PHTRANS\348843\1

Illinois Trademarks

Reg. No.	Description	Issued	Goods/Services	Next Deadline
ILL 60359	SCHWINN		Bicycle exercisers	

Foreign Registered Trademarks

Country Name	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Int'l Class	Goods	Serial #	Renew Deadline
Argentina	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	1597419	7/1/85	12	bicycles	258242	4/25/06
Aruba	SCHWINN	12877	1/1/86	12	bicycles	070757	1/1/06
Australia	AIRDYNE	A550850	2/21/91	28	exercise apparatus and parts thereof	550850	2/21/08
Australia	SCHWINN	B488249	6/1/88	28	stationary bicycle exercisers	488249	6/1/09
Australia	SCHWINN	B488248	6/1/88	12	bicycles and parts thereof	488248	6/1/09
Australia	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	A550848	2/21/91	12	bicycles	550848	2/21/08
Australia	WINDRIGGER	717889	9/20/96	28	exercise equipment, namely rowing machines and structural parts therefor	717889	9/20/06
Austria	AIRDYNE	136154	6/17/91	28	bicycle type exercisers	AM56091	6/17/01
Austria	SCHWINN	136153	6/17/91	12	Bicycles		6/17/01
Austria	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	136559	7/17/91	12	bicycles and parts thereof; bicycle frames and bicycle tires	AM55991	7/17/01
Benelux	AIRDYNE	491594	2/12/91	28	bicycle type exercisers	759597	2/12/01
Benelux	FRONTIER	494363	2/12/91	12	Bicycles	759601	2/12/01
Benelux	PREDATOR	491593	2/12/91	12	Bicycles	759596	2/12/01
Benelux	SCHWINN	491597	2/12/91	12	Bicycles	759608	2/12/01
Benelux	SCHWINN	472221	1/22/90	1, 2. 3,	bicycles and parts thereof		1/22/10
				4, 9, 12, 14, 25, 28			
Benelux	SCHWINN QUALITY	494929	2/12/91		Bicycles	759598	2/12/01
Bolivia	SCHWINN & Design	6086C	8/2/44		bicycles and parts thereof	11015A	8/2/04
Brazil	AIRDYNE	816090726	5/19/92		bicycle type exercisers	816090726	5/19/02
Brazil	PREDATOR	816090661	3/9/92	12	bicycles and parts thereof; bicycle frames and bicycle tires	816090661	6/9/02
Brazil	SCHWINN	816090777	10/29/96	12	bicycles and parts thereof; bicycle frames and bicycle tires	816090777	10/29/06
Brazil	SCHWINN	819991465	9/28/99	28	stationary bicycle exercisers	819991465	9/28/09
Brazil	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design		10/29/96		Bicycles	816090718	9/28/09
Canada	AIRDYNE	360467	9/15/89	28	stationary bicycles	619102	9/15/04
Canada	HOMEGROWN	507813	2/9/99		Bicycles	978310	2/9/14
Canada	PREDATOR	300278	2/22/85	12	Bicycles	501613	2/22/15
Canada	SCHWINN	31926	11/1/48	12	bicycles, bicycle stationary exercisers	201046	11/1/08
Canada	SIERRA	372964	9/7/90	12	Bicycles	613687	9/7/05
Chile	SCHWINN	392807	5/27/82	12	Bicycles		5/27/02
Chile	SCHWINN	509687	4/8/98	28			4/8/08
China	AIRDYNE	647759	3/28/93	12	Bicycles	647759	3/28/03
China	CRUISER (Stylized)	503682	11/10/89	12	bicycles and parts thereof	8844081	11/09/09
China	SCHWINN	502701	10/30/89	28	dyestuffs, paints, pigments, coating materials, printing ink (sporting articles)	8844075	10/29/09
China	SCHWINN	204611	2/14/84	12, 28	bicycles and parts thereof	204611	2/13/04

PHTRANS\348843\1

China	SCHWINN & Design	650943	8/1/94	12	bicycles		7/31/04
Columbia	SCHWINN	231028	8/24/00	28			8/24/10
Costa Rica	SCHWINN	11439/8673	3/8/89	12	bicycles		3/8/09
Costa Rica	SCHWINN	123322	12/11/00	28	bicycles		3/8/09
Denmark	AIRDYNE	836491	11/22/91	28	gymnastic and exercise	VA112191	11/22/01
					apparatus and parts thereof		
Denmark	SCHWINN	836591	11/22/91	12	bicycles and parts thereof; bicycle frames/tires	VA112391	11/22/01
Denmark	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	836691	11/22/91	12	bicycles and parts thereof; bicycle frames, tires	VA112491	11/22/01
Ecuador	SCHWINN	461495	11/9/90	12	bicycles	1888790	11/9/05
Ei Salvador	SCHWINN	017124	10/19/69	12	bicycles		10/19/99
European Community	HOMEGROWN	539700	5/21/97	12, 15, 28			5/21/07
European Community	MESA	539288	5/21/97	28			5/21/07
European Community	MOAB	539312	5/21/97	12			5/21/07
European	Tomato Design	539676	5/21/97	12. 25. 28			5/21/07
Community	AIRDYNE	119755	6/5/92		gymnastic equipment	61791	6/5/02
Finland Finland	SCHWINN	119754	6/5/92		bicycles	61591	6/5/02
Finland	SCHWINN QUALITY	140408	10/20/95		bicycles and parts thereof.	61691	10/20/05
riniano	& Design	140400	10/20/93	. 12	bicycle frames and tires	01031	10/20/03
France	AIRDYNE	1645369	2/20/91	28	bicycle type exercisers	268836	2/20/01
France	CRUISER (Stylized)	1722437	2/19/91		bicycles	268522	2/19/11
	FRONTIER	1645363	2/20/91		bicycles	268829	2/20/11
France	PHANTOM	1645367	2/20/91		bicycles	268833	2/20/11
France						268831	2/20/11
France	PREDATOR	1645365	2/20/91		bicycles		
France	SCHWINN	1722439	2/19/91		bicycles	268524	2/19/01
France	SCHWINN	1197321	3/4/82	28	apparatus and instruments for measuring and control	622764	3/3/02
France	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	1722438	2/19/91	12	bicycles and parts thereof	268523	2/19/01
Germany	AIRDYNE	2017663	2/18/191	28	bicycle type exercisers	SCH37029 28W	2/18/01
Germany	CRUISER (STYLIZED)	2052542	12/21/93	12	bicycles	S5523912	10/8/02
Germany	PHANTOM	2014956	2/18/91	12	bicycles and parts thereof	3704012W Z	2/18/01
Germany	PREDATOR	2014954	2/18/91	12	bicycles	SCH37038 12W	2/18/01
Germany	SCHWINN	1047388	4/19/83	9, 10, 14 20, 28	bicycles	SCH37027 12W	4/19/03
Germany	SCHWINN	2014951	2/18/91	12	bicycles	SCH37027 12W	2/18/01
Germany	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	2034846	2/18/91	12	bicycles and parts thereof; bicycle frames and bicycle tires	SCH37028 12	2/18/01
Guatemala	SCHWINN	007050	8/20/94	12	bicycles		5/15/09
Guatemala	SCHWINN	107912	11/30/00	28			11/30/10
Honduras	SCHWINN	005457	5/14/49	12	bicycles	5457	5/14/09
Hong Kong	AIRDYNE	B39271991	11/19/95	28	games and playthings,	742588	11/18/09
riong nong					gymnastic and sporting articles not in other classes, namely stationary bicycle exercisers		
Hong Kong	SCHWINN	B29631990	11/19/88	12	bicycles and parts thereof	742488	11/18/09
Hungary	CRUISER (Stylized)	128113	7/27/89	12	bicycles	253588	12/5/08
Hungary	PHANTOM	128114	7/27/89	12	bicycles	253888	12/5/08

PHTRANS\348843\1

Hungary	SCHWINN	127401	8/11/88	12, 25. 28	bicycles and parts and fittings; clothing, footwear, and headgear; gymnastic and sporting articles; machines and appliances	247887	12/30/07
Hungary	STARDUST	128116	7/27/89	12	bicycles	254088	12/5/08
India	SCHWINN	283709	10/26/72	12	bicycles	283709	10/26/07
India	SCHWINN & Design	283655	10/24/72	12	bicycles	283655	10/24/07
Indonesia	SCHWINN	359842	5/30/96	28		16688	9/15/05
Italy	AIRDYNE	644771	12/16/93	28	gymnastic and exercise apparatus and parts thereof	91816	3/6/01
Italy	FRONTIER	611759	12/16/93	12	bicycles	91804	3/6/01
Italy	PHANTOM	611762	12/16/93	12	bicycles	91807	3/6/01
Italy .	SCHWINN	402249	2/25/82	28	bicycles	17663	2/25/02
Italy	SCHWINN	611765	12/16/93	12	bicycles	91810	3/6/01
Italy	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	611770	12/16/93	12	bicycles	91815	3/6/01
Japan	FITNESS ADVISOR	4318959	9/24/99	28	computerized personal workout monitors, for use with exercise equipment	18869	9/24/09
Japan	PHANTOM	2703102	1/31/95	12	bicycles	20394	1/31/05
Japan	SCHWINN	1913188	11/27/86	28	mechanical implements for training human body, and other articles	2060384	11/27/06
Japan	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	2723478	11/7/97	12	bicycles	20381	11/7/07
Korea	AIRDYNE	235407	4/8/92	28	exercise cycles, running machines, leg extension machines, metal toys, playing cards, fishing rods and saddles	32471991	4/8/02
Korea	SCHWINN	253722	11/6/92	12	bicycles	317191	11/5/02
Korea	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	253723	11/6/92		bicycles	317291	11/6/02
Malaysia	AIRDYNE	MA391284	8/23/84	28	bicycle exercisers	84/03912	8/23/05
Mexico	AIRDYNE	407074	3/4/91	28	bicycle type exercisers	107802	3/2/01
Mexico	SCHWINN	368900	10/26/88	12	bicycles and parts thereof	051209	10/26/03
Mexico	SCHWINN	620994	5/26/97	28	bicycle type exercisers	296119	5/26/07
Mexico	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	416794	3/4/91	12	bicycles	107800	3/4/01
Netherlands Antilles	SCHWINN	002292	4/25/89	12	bicycles		4/25/09
New Zealand	SCHWINN	606132	1/5/00	28	bicycle type exercisers	606132	1/5/07
New Zealand	SCHWINN	136319	3/11/81	12	bicycles and accessories	136319	3/11/02
New Zealand	WINDRIGGER	B267285	11/5/97	28	exercise equipment, namely rowing machines and structural parts therefor		9/20/03
Nicaragua	SCHWINN	005920	3/7/49	12	bicycles	5920	3/6/09
Norway	AIR-DYNE	114845	10/20/83	28	stationary bicycles	820569	10/20/03
Panama	SCHWINN	002714	7/23/59	12	bicycles	2714	3/25/07
Paraguay	SCHWINN & Design	113117	11/19/84	12	bicycles	001625	11/19/04
Peru	SCHWINN	63777	5/29/00	28			5/29/10
Peru	SCHWINN & Design	086270	7/24/90		bicycles	167312	7/24/05
Puerto Rico	SCHWINN	007372	5/11/49		bicycles		5/11/99
Singapore	AIR-DYNE	B437484	8/22/91		bicycle exercisers		8/22/05
Singapore	SCHWINN	85583	2/18/83	28	exercise apparatus and equipment, and parts and fittings therefor		2/18/04
South Africa	AIRDYNE	91/0709	2/5/91		bicycle type exercisers	910709	2/5/11
South Africa	SCHWINN	821374	2/16/82		bicycles and parts therefor	821374	2/16/02
South Africa	SCHWINN	832237	4/13/83	12	bicycles	832237	4/13/03

PHTRANS\348843\1

South Africa	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	910707	2/5/91	12	bicycles	070791	2/5/11
Spain	AIRDYNE	1618914	2/20/91	28	gymnastic and exercise apparatus and parts thereof		2/20/01
Spain	CRUISER (Stylized)	1618903	12/12/95	12	Bicycles	1618903	2/20/01
Spain	PHANTOM	1618913	12/12/95		Bicycles	1618913	2/20/01
Spain	SCHWINN	1618901	2/20/91		bicycles	1618901	2/20/01
Spain	SCHWINN & Design	691159	6/29/75		bicycles	691159	10/26/02
Surinam	SCHWINN & Design	004535	5/26/44		bicycles	001100	5/26/04
Sweden	AIR-DYNE	183915	11/12/82		training apparatus and	8200107	11/12/02
		. 1000 10			equipment parts and fittings thereof	0200101	11112702
Sweden	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	242039	11/13/92	12	bicycles and parts thereof; bicycle frames and bicycle tires	911023	11/13/02
Switzerland	AIR-DYNE	387866	1/17/92	28	bicycle type exercisers	118591	2/19/11
Switzerland	CRUISER (Stylized)	387903	1/17/92	12	bicycles	116091	2/19/11
Switzerland	FRONTIER	387856	2/19/91	12	bicycles	115291	2/19/11
Switzerland	PHANTOM	387860	1/17/92	12	bicycles	115691	1/17/12
Switzerland	PREDATOR	387861	2/19/91	12	bicycles	115791	2/19/11
Switzerland	SCHWINN	387862	2/19/91	12	bicycles	115891	2/19/11
Switzerland	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	387904	1/17/92	12	bicycles	116191	1/17/02
Taiwan	AIR-DYNE	443421	5/16/89	28	machines and appliances for physical exercise and parts and fittings thereof	7737678	5/15/09
Taiwan	SCHWINN	733045	11/16/96	12			10/16/06
Taiwan	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	650943	8/1/94	28	all kinds of bicycles and assemblies, components, and parts	82022011	7/31/04
United Kingdom	AIRDYNE	1454118	1/28/91	28	gymnastic and exercise apparatus; parts and fittings for all the aforesaid goods	1454118	1/28/08
United Kingdom	CRUISER (Stylized)	1454167	1/28/91	12	bicycles	1454167	1/28/08
United Kingdom	FRONTIER	1454199	11/1/91	12	bicycles	1454199	1/28/08
United Kingdom	PARAMOUNT	1454191	1/28/91	12	bicycles	1454191	1/28/08
United Kingdom	PREDATOR	1454187	11/1/91	12	bicycles	1454187	1/28/08
United Kingdom	SCHWINN	1454162	11/1/91	12	bicycles	1454162	1/28/08
United Kingdom	SCHWINN QUALITY & Design	1454161	12/20/91	12	bicycles	1454161	1/28/08
Uruguay	SCHWINN & Design	229884	10/31/89	12	bicycles		10/31/09
Venezuela	SCHWINN & Design	016328	11/26/45	12			11/26/05
Virgin Islands	SCHWINN	005498	3/25/87	12	bicycles		3/25/07

Foreign Pending Trademarks

Country	Mark	Ser. No.	Int'l Class	Goods
Argentina	SCHWINN	2084410	28	sporting goods
Canada	XS	798311	12	bicycles and parts
China	STING-RAY (Stylized)	20001021954	12	bicycles and parts
Ecuador	SCHWINN	101575	28	exercise apparatus and equipment, and parts and fittings therefor
European Community	N LITENED	001931567	12	bicycles and parts
European Community	RIPP	001930773	12	bicycles and parts
Indonesia	SCHWINN	D00 25118	12	bicycles and parts

PHTRANS\348843\1

Paraguay	SCHWINN	29385-1999	28	exercise apparatus and equipment, and parts and fittings therefor
Venzuela	SCHWINN	585-189/00	28	exercise apparatus and equipment, and parts and fittings therefor

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Conveying Party: Comerica Bank

A Michigan Corporation

Schwinn Cycling & Fitness, Inc. Receiving Party:

A Delaware Corporation

75/650,904; 76/169,929; 75/655,702; 76/037,952 Application Nos.:

1,433,746; 1,241,991; 1,927,524; 1,889,246; Registration Nos.:

> 612,976; 1,966,214; 2,409,232; 1,674,150; 796,307; 1,340,561; 1,399,326; 1,951,238;

612,977; 819,807; 604,129; 1,350,550;

613,819; 743,696; 1,403,929; 1,941,179;

816,522; 743,694; 743,693; 1,903,454; 1,617,535, 863,836; 1,360,428, 2,333,437,

821,747; 1,403,037; 2,016,847, 1,927,600,

436,727; 1,401,116; 1,164,587; 1,012,878;

864,158; 818,588; 838,260; 744,670;

860,476; 1,274,251; 1,202,624; 2,092,106;

1,309,913; 867,712; 853,089; 819,033;

1,866,329; 2,396,349; 1,544,320; 612,973;

1,322,052; 1,193,139; 843,594; 2,245,883;

853,547; 1,191,632; 831,732; 1,909,911;

1,902,797; 1,909,799; 1,910,207; 407,574;

428,626; 1,665,772; 626,119; 952,451;

1,216,108; 1,171,128; 371,422; 1,186,614;

1,532,929; 802,716; 1,248,275; 616,120;

772,714; 1,075,479; 790,961; 694,163;

612,974; 2,087,775; 888,955; 828,031;

855,541; 842,749; 772,712; 868,187;

2,230,550; 1,927,536; 2,035,919; 1,176,017;

1,197,221, 603,538, 1,410,411, 1,996,994,

744,039; 436,735; 743,695; 1,215,720;

1,195,109, 744,038, 440,782, 581,559,

1,360,426; 1,279,741; 612,975; 1,946,664;

1,965,586; 2,464,155; 2,598,876; 1,601,104;

2,007,129; 1,959,159; 1,431,334; 1,905,568;

2,133,969; 2,155,607; 1,952,495; 2,067,721;

TRADEMARK Express Mail No. EL539959295US Attorney Docket No. 45422.0002

1,950,420; 1,950,928; 927,188; 1,965,583; 2,070,737; 2,072,864; 786,694

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch/Fee Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

The undersigned hereby certifies that the attached Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Release of Security Interest in Trademarks, check 0004217 for \$3,015.00, check 0004216 for \$275.00 and return card, relating to the above registrations, were deposited as "Express Mail," Mailing Label No. EL539959295US with the United States Postal Service, addressed to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, 8/4 , 2002.

Washington. D.C. 20231, on

RECORDED: 08/06/2002

Date

8/6/2002

Date

Scott S. Havlick

Kristine M. Miller

HOLLAND & HART

555 Seventeenth Street, Suite 3200

Denver, Colorado 80202

(303) 473-2710